This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
JMD-15/18/18PFN Mill/Drill Machine

(JMD-18 shown with optional CS-18 stand)

JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Ph.: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com

Part No. M-350020
Revision G 06/2015
Copyright © 2015 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


13.0 Replacement Parts
13.1.1 JMD-15 Head Assembly — Exploded View

13



13.1.2 JMD-15 Head Assembly — Parts List

Index No.

Part No.

JMD15-001 ..............
JMD15-002A............
JMD15-003..............
JMD15-005..............
JMD15-006A............
BB-6007Z7 ..............
JMD15-008...............
JMD15-009..............
JMD18-010..............
JMD15-011 ..............
JMD15-012...............
JMD15-013..............
JMD15-014 ..............
BB-30205.................
JMD15-016...............
JMD15-017 ..............
BB-30206.................
JMD15-019..............
JMD15-020..............
JMD15-021 ..............
JMD18-022 ..............
JMD15-023..............
JMD15-024 ..............
JMD15-024N............
JMD15-025...............
JMD15-026...............
JMD15-027 ..............
JMD18-035..............
JMD18-038...............
JMD18-039..............
JMD18-040..............
JMD18-042 ..............
JMD18-044 ..............
JMD18-045...............
BB-62027 ................
JMD18-047 ..............
JMD18-051 ..............
JMD15-052...............
JMD15-054 ..............
JMD15-054 ..............
JMD15-057 ..............
JMD15-057A............
JMD15-058...............
JMD15-059..............
JMD15-060..............
JMD15-061 ..............
JMD18-062...............
JMD15-063..............
JMD15-066...............
JMD15-067 ..............
JMD15-067N............
JMD15-067A............
JMD15-069P............

Description Size Qty
DTz 1 o T | S 1
SPINAIE LOCK NUL ... 1
SPINAIE PUIEY......i e 1
Outer Bearing PIate ...........i oo 1
SPINAIE TAPEI SIBEVE ... 1
Ball Bearing........ccuuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 6007ZZ......covvvivaann 2
BEAINNG SPACET......utuiii it eaaaaas 1
{02 ([ oo TSP 1
{02 ] oo TSP 1
HEAM ... 1
RUDDEr FIaNge....covieiii e 1
FEEA BASE ... .uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit b 1
LOCK INUL ..ttt s 2
Taper Roller Bearing...........cccuuuveiiiiiniieiiiinineeenn, 30205.....ccciiiiiiin 1
RACK SIEEVE .....uiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
SPINAIE SNAfL.... . 1
Taper Roller Bearing...........cocuuuviiiiieniieiiiininneeenn. 30206......ccceeeiiiinnn, 1
ST T o To [ OF- o IO UUUPUPPPPTR 1
CULING ATDOT . e 1
Chuck ArDOr ......ccovviiii R8 X JT6.....ovvvvvvrrrinnnns 1
HANAIE. .. 1
RetaiNer RING ....coouiiiiiiieiiee e eeeeaaas 1
Lock Handle (Serial #14022982 and lOWEr).............vvvvvrivirimiiiiiiiiiiiiiennnns 1
Lock Handle (Serial #14022983 and higher) ............ccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 1
[P (=T o] | = 1
Fixed Collar TAread ............uuuuiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 1
SCrEeW KBY ..o B8 1
BEAINNG SPACET......utuiii ettt eeaaaaas 1
LOCK BOIt W/ KNOD ... 1
HaNdIe RO ... 3
KNOD 3
Feed Handle WHeEEl............uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
Micro Adjusting INAICALON...........ccoviiiiiiiie e 1
WOIM COVEI ...ttt 1
Ball Bearing........ccuuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6202Z.....ccoiiiiii 2
WOIM SNAFT ...t 1
LBAT SCIBW ... 1
Head LOCK BOIt........coooooiii L/2"X T s 2
Graduated Rod and Dial ASSEMDBIY .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
DEPth SCaAl....ceeieeie e 1
Name Plate (Serial #14022982 and [OWer) ..........cooviiiiiieiiiiiinieeeeeeeiiien, 1
Name Plate (Serial #14022983 and higher).............cccieiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 1
Head Handle ... 1
WOIM SNAFT .. eeeeeiiiei s 1
WOIM GEAT.....ciiiiiiiiiiie et e e 1
SNAft .. 1
COMPrESSION SPFING ..cevvrenniieeiiieiiiia e e e et e e e e eeetb e e e e e eeeanna s 1
PN 1
MOLOr MOUNL .....oieiiiiiii e 1
Motor (Serial #06041349 and lower) ................... 1HP, 1Ph......nenn. 1
Motor (Serial #06041350 and higher).................. 1HP, 1Ph......eeen, 1
Capacitor (Not ShOWN).......cooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiin, 150MF, 250VAC......... 1
BeIE COVEN .ottt 1
Upper Belt COVEr Cap....ccuuuuuiiieaiiiiiiiii et 1
Upper Belt Cover Plate ... 1
Motor Pulley (Serial #06041349 and IOWEr)........cccuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeeees 1
Motor Pulley (Serial #06041350 and higher) ..........ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeees 1

14



Index No. Part No. Description Size

Tl VB-A30.......cccevvvienn VBl A30 i
T2 BB-6204Z7 ................ Ball BEANNG......uvvvviviiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 6204Z.........cooviiiiiii
T3 JMD15-073.............. INEEE PUIBY ..t s
T4............. VB-A38......oovvvviin VBl A38
5. JMD15-075P............ INter PUlley SNAft..........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiii s
6. JMD15-076P............ Speed Change Inter PUlley BaSe .........cccooeuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
79 JMD18-079.............. RUBDEI COllar ... vttt s
8l............ JMD18-122.............. SWILCN BOX .o
82 JMD18-123.............. Cross Round Head SCrew ..........ccccccvvvvvviiiiinnnnn, 3/16"X3/8......cevvviien
83 JMD18-124 .............. Cable setting NUL ...........ueeiiiiiiiiiiiii e, PG13.5. ., 2
84............ JMD18-121-1........... FIR SWItCH ...
85... JMD18-085.............. Screw W/ PIumb KNOD..........oooiiii
86............. JMD15-086............... CULERI e
................. JMD15-086A............Cutter Insert (N0t SNOWN) .......cooiiiiiiiii e
87 JMD15-087 .............. DI CRUCK. ...t s
87A ... JMD15-087A............ ChUCK KBY ...
90....cennnn. JMD15-090............... Self TAPPING SCIEW ..ot
91-A......... JMD18-116 .............. Lamp Assembly (includes 91~94)(Serial #14022983 and higher) ...........
91......cee. JMD18-116-1 ........... =13 1 o T
92...ciii JMD15-092 .............. Cross Round Head SCrew ..........ccccccvvvvviiininnnnn, M4AX35L ...ovvviiiiiiiiiinnns
93 JMD15-093. ............. WOrking Lamp BaSE ......cooiiiiiiiiiieeiiieei et
9............. JMD15-094 .............. Hex. Socket Head SCrew.............evvvvvvvvvvininnnnnnnns MBXL2L ...ovvvveviiiiiiinnns
103........... JMD18-103.............. SPING COVEI ettt e e e eeae e as
104........... JMD18-104 .............. SPIING. e
105........... JMD18-105.............. SPING BASE....iiiiii e
106........... JMD15-106............... PINION SHAFt......euiieiiiiiiiiii
107........... JMD18-107 .............. WOIM GEAT.....ciiiiiiiiiiie et
108........... JMD18-108............... GeaAr HOUSING ....coeiiiiieiee e
110........... JMD18-110.............. HUD Lo
115........... JMD18-115.............. SPIING. e
122........... JMD18-077 .............. CHP PIALE. ...
131........... TS-0813032............. Pan Head SCrew ...........cvvvvvviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees L/A"XU2" oo
132........... TS-0680021............. WaASHET ...ttt L/A" i
133........... JMD18-133.............. Round Head SCrew .............eevvvvviviieiiiniiiiiiiiniinnns 1/4"X3/8" ...
134........... TS-0050091............. Hex Head Bolt.............uvvviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiines L/A"X2" s
135........... TS-0561011............. HEX NUL...ceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii LA
136........... TS-0561051............. HEX NUL...ceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 12" e
137........... JMD15-137 .............. LOCK WASKNET ...ttt s
138........... JMD15-138............... RV ¢
139........... JMD18-139.............. Round Head SCrew .............eevvvvviviiviiiniiiiiiiiininnns 3/16"X3/4" ...
140........... JMD18-140.............. SPrNG PiN....oooov 3XL2" i
141........... TS-0561031............. HEX NUL...ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i /B
142........... JMD18-142.............. K BY s TXTX20 .o,
143........... TS-0208041............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW..........uuvvvvvvvrviveiiviiiiininnnns 5/16"X3/4"......ccevvveenne.
144........... TS-0680021............. WaASHET .. .ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii LA"
145........... TS-0270021............. SEESCIEW....coiiiiiiiiiiie 5/16"X5/16".................
146........... TS-0267031............. SEESCIEW....ceiviiiiiiiiiii 1/4"X5/16 ...
147........... JMD18-147 .............. Round Head SCrew ............evvvvviviiviiiiiiiiiiiinninnns 3/16°XL/2" ..o
148........... JMD18-148............... C-RetaiNer RING.....ccoiiiiiiiiiii e
150........... TS-0561051............. HEX NUL...cueeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 12"
151........... TS-0680061............. WaASHET .. .ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 12"
152........... JMD15-152.............. Round Head SCrew ............cevvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnns MBX1.25 ....evviiiiiiiiiinns
153........... TS-0271061............. SEESCIEW....ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 3/8"X5/8" ...
154........... TS-0561071............. HEX NUL...cevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5/8" i
155........... TS-0680031............. WaASHET . ...t 5/16”..cccciiiiiiiiiiii
156........... TS-0051051............. Hex Head Bolt.............uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniines 5/16"X1"...ccovvviiiiiiinnnnn.
157........... TS-0060051............. Hex Head Bolt.............uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees 3/8"XL2" oo
158........... TS-0561021............. HEX NUL ...t 5/16”..cccciiiiiiiiiiii



Index No. Part No.

Description Size Qty

JMD18-159.............. Key (Serial #06041349 and lower) .................veee TXTXA0 ..., 1
JMD18-159N............ Key (Serial #06041350 and higher).................... BX6X45 ....oovviiiiiiiii 1
TS-0051071............. Hex Head Bolt.............uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiines 5/16"X1-1/2"................ 1
TS-0680031............. WaASHET .. .ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5/16”..cccciiiiiiiiiiiiii 2
TS-0680021............. WaASHET .. .ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii L/A" 2
JMD18-188.............. Pan Head SCrew ............vvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnes 3/16"X3/8".....ccvvvveeen 1
TS-0561031............. HEX NUL...cuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiii /87 1
JMD18-119.............. Lifting HOOK .......vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiivi 5/16"X50mm ............... 1
TS-0570021............. HEX NUL ... 5/167-18.......cccvvvviinnnnn. 1
JMD15-211A............ Chuck Guard ASSEMDIY .......cooiiiiiii e 1
JMD15-211-1............ Chuck Guard & SUpport RO ...........oiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
TS-2361051............. Spring Washer..........oiiiii e M5, 4
TS-1502021............. Socket Head Cap SCreW..........cocevvveiiiieeeiieeninnnnn. 1Y/ 1574 (O R 2
JMD15-211-5........... Chuck Guard Bracket ... 1
JMD18-125-5........... Rotary SUPPOrting Base..........ooouiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
JMD18-125-6........... Hex. Socket Head SCrew............cocoeeveviiiiieeeen, MBSXLI5L ..evvvvviiiiiiiiiins 2
JMD15-211-8........... Spring Washer..........iiiii e, MB....ooiiiiiiieee e 2
JMD15-211-9........... Hex. Socket Head SCrew............ocoeevveiiiiieenn, MBX1I5L ...ovvvvviiiiiiiinne 2
JMD18-125-7 ........... Hex. Socket Headless SCrew..............cccoeeeeeeeenn, MBSXLO0L ...vvvvveiiiiiiiiiees 1
JMD15-SC............... Speed Chart Label (N0t SNOWN) ......iiiiiiiiii e 1
JMD15-JL ................ Jet Label (N0t SNOWN) ... 1
JMD15-ID ................ [.D. Label (N0t SHOWN)......coooiiiiiiii e 1
JMD15-AP ............... Accessory Package (not ShOWN) *.......o.uuuiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
JMD15-303.............. Thermal Relay (not Shown) ..., 18A,115V ..., 1

* Contents of the Accessory Package (JMD15-AP):

JMD15-020 ..............

JMD15-039..............
JMD15-040..............
JMD15-087 ..............
JMD15-087A............
JMD15-086...............

365534

(@10 11 (=T AN 1 o Lo 1
[ P21 [0 | (ST o To T 3
[T ] o T 3
[ 1| IO o U o T 1
CRUCK K@Y ... 1
(@)1 (= SN 1
ANGIE VIS ... et 1
[ F=1 10 |1 4
WEEL. ..ot e e e e e e 3
[ F=1 (0 | (ST O 7= | 1
HEX WIENCH ..o 1] 1111 4 TP 1
HEX WIENCH ..o AMM.niiiiiieee, 1
HEX WIENCH ..o BMMeiiie 1
LTV =TS L= T 1
[ (20 G = 10 | R 1
[ (20 G = 10 | TR 2
[ LD CG 1 1 | s 2
LYV =TS L= T 2
ToUCh UP PaiNt.....cooiiiiiiiee e 1

16



13.2.1 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly — Exploded View

17



13.2.2 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1o, JMD18-201 .............. Table Hand Wheel..........ooooiii e
1-1........... JMD18-201-1........... BOlt. ..
1-2........... JMD18-201-2........... Handle. ...
1-3.... JMD18-201-3........... U
2 JMD18-202.............. Dial CIULCN ...ttt s
2-1... JMD18-202-1........... Graduated Dial ...
S TUTTT BB-51103................. Thrust Bearing............eeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeeii e 51103.........
Loveiiiiiiiiinns JMD15-204 .............. SQUAre FIange.....oooiiieiiiii e
4-2............ JMD18-204-2........... RIVEL. .
B JMD15-205............... Table SCreW .....cooii e
Booevrreriien JMD15-206............... 2 L
T, JMD15-207 .............. GID SHIP .o
8 JMD15-208............... COlUMN BASE... .t iiiiieeiti ettt
Qi JMD15-209.............. Column Flange RiNG........oi i
10, JMD15-210.............. RACK. ...ttt
11, JMD15-211 .............. COlUMN CAP cetieiie et
12, JMD15-212 .............. AdJUSIMENT SCrEW...... ittt
13, JMD18-213............... LAl SCrEW ...coeiiiiiii e
13-1.......... JMD18-213............... Locking Handle.............coooiiiiiiiiiii e,
14............. JMD18-214 .............. BIOCK ...ttt
15............ JMD18-215.............. Table Base NUL..........ccoevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
16...ee. JMD15-216.............. CeNtEr BASE ....ceviiiiiii e
17, JMD15-217 .............. WAY COVEI ..ttt s
19, JMD18-219.............. Bracket Plate............oiiiiiiiiiiiii e
20 JMD18-220.............. Table CIUCN .....oeviiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeee e
22 i JMD15-222 .............. Left FIANQE ...
23 JMD18-223.............. TabIE NUL ..ot
24 JMD15-224 .............. Table SCreW ...
26 JMD15-226 .............. RIGht Flange.....coooiiiii e,
27 i JMD15-227 .............. GID SHIP o
28 JMD15-228 .............. TADIE .o
29 JMD18-229.............. BIOCK ...ttt
30, JMD18-230.............. RING Lottt
121........... JMD15-121 .............. INAICALOr PIAe ....ccvvviiiieiiieee e
143........... TS-0207021............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........oooovvvviiiiiieeeee 1/4"x1/2".....
145........... TS-0270021............. SEESCIEW....coiiiviiiiiiiiie 5/16"x5/16".
166........... JMD18-366 .............. SPING PN
167........... JMD18-367 .............. Zero Indicator W/ SCreW ...........uueeeiieeiiieiiiinineeenn, 1/4"x3/8".....
168........... JMD18-368.............. Ol Ball.....coooe
169........... TS-0209031............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........ooovvvvviiiiiieeen 3/8"x3/4".....
175........... TS-0061071............. Hex Head BOlt ..., 7/167x2"......
178........... TS-0208111............. Hex Cap BOlt ..., 5/16"x2-1/4"
179........... TS-0051011............. Hex Cap BOlt.......cooooeii 5/16"x1/2"...
180........... TS-1502041............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.........cvvvveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeens M5x16........
189........... TS-0267041............. SEESCIEW....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 1/4"x3/8".....

18



JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Phone: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com



	JMD-15/18/18PFN Mill/Drill Machine
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Warnings
	4.0 Specifications
	5.0 Contents of ShippingContainer
	6.0 Unpacking and Clean-up
	7.0 Assembly
	8.0 Installation
	9.0 Lubrication
	10.0 Electrical Connections
	11.0 Controls
	12.0 Adjustments
	12.1 Changing Spindle Speeds
	12.2 Arbor Replacement
	12.3 Gib Adjustment
	12.4 Power Feed Operation (JMD-18PFN only)
	12.5 Adjusting Spindle Return Spring

	13.0 Replacement Parts
	13.1.1 JMD-15 Head Assembly – Exploded View
	13.1.2 JMD-15 Head Assembly – Parts List
	13.2.1 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Exploded View
	13.2.2 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Parts List
	13.3.1 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly – Exploded View
	13.3.2 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly – Parts List
	13.4.1 JMD-18 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Exploded View
	13.4.2 JMD-18 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Parts List
	13.5.1 JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly – Exploded View
	13.5.2 JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly – Parts List

	14.0 Electrical Connections
	14.1 Wiring Diagram: JMD-15 Only
	14.2 Wiring Diagram: JMD-18 Only




